The Water District covenants under the 2025 Installment Purchase Contract that it will fix, prescribe 
and collect charges, fees and rates for the Water Service which are reasonably fair and nondiscriminatory and 
which will be at least sufficient to yield, during each Fiscal Year, Net Revenues equal to one hundred twenty-
five per cent (125%) of the Debt Service for such Fiscal Year. The Water District may make adjustments from 
time to time in such charges, fees and rates and may make such classification thereof as it deems necessary, but 
shall not reduce the charges, fees and rates then in effect unless the Net Revenues from such reduced charges,

[...]

or Bonds are payable on a parity with the payment by the Water District of the 2025 Installment Payments from 
the Net Revenues, provided that the following conditions are met: 

(a) (a) The Net Revenues for the most recently audited Fiscal Year, as evidenced by a 
calculation prepared by the Water District, shall have produced a sum equal to at least one hundred twenty-five 
percent (125%) of the Debt Service for such Fiscal Year on all then outstanding Installment Purchase Contracts 
and Bonds; and 

(b) The estimated Net Revenues for the first Fiscal Year commencing after the issuance of the 
additional Installment Purchase Contract or Bonds as evidenced by a calculation prepared by the Water District,